



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2007 of 2025

AKASH NISHAD *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24/02/2026	Shri Virendra Kashyap, counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Richa Pandey, PL for the State/Respondent. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, post it in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

Priya