

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2007 of 2025****AKASH NISHAD *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

29/06/2026	None for the appellant when the matter is called. Shri Vivek Mishra, P.L. for the State/respondent. Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellant, list it after two weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	